

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1298/2019

RAHUL RANJAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMRITI SINGH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.101031/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 21-10-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravi Shanker Jha, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Jha, Adv.
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks time to cure the defects in the affidavit of service. Be cured within four weeks.

List again on 14.1.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar