

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 91461 OF 2022
IN
TRANSFER PETITION(S)(CIVIL) NO(S). 1298/2019

RAHUL RANJAN

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

SMRITI SINGH

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

By way of present interlocutory application, the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw the transfer petition.

The interlocutory application stands allowed in terms of the prayer made.

Accordingly, the transfer petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
[BELA M. TRIVEDI]

NEW DELHI;
JANUARY 12, 2023.

ITEM NO.1703

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1298/2019

RAHUL RANJAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMRITI SINGH

Respondent(s)

IA No. 101031/2019 - STAY APPLICATION
IA No. 91461/2022 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

Date : 12-01-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Shanker Jha, Adv.
Ms. Pooja, Adv.
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By way of present interlocutory application, the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw the transfer petition.

The interlocutory application stands allowed in terms of the prayer made.

Accordingly, the transfer petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of accordingly.

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS
(Signed order is placed on the file)